

30th May, 2022

To  
The Manager,  
BSE Limited,  
Corporate Relations Dept.,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31.03.22**

**Scrip Code No: 514266**

**Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of audited financial results published in English and vernacular language (Marathi) newspapers. We request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

**For Zenith Fibres Limited**



Siddhi Shah  
Company Secretary

**Corporate Office :**

103 "Synergy House",  
Subhanpura Road,  
Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, (India)  
Tele : +91-265-228-3744  
Tele/Fax : +91-265-228-3743  
E-mail : baroda@zenithfibres.com

**Regd. Office :**

205, Marol Bhavan,  
Marol Co-Op. Ind. Estate Ltd.,  
M. V. Road, Andheri (E),  
Mumbai-400059, Maharashtra, (India)  
Tele : +91-22-28599428  
E-mail : mumbai@zenithfibres.com

**Plant :**

Block 458, P.O. Tundav,  
Taluka : Savli,  
District Vadodara - 391 775,  
Gujarat, (India)  
Tele : +91-8780601186, 8780601179  
E-mail : plant@zenithfibres.com



### HAILEYBURIA TEA ESTATES LTD.

Regd. Office : 24/432, Marar Road Willingdon Island, Kochi - 682 003  
CIN : L01132KL1923PLC000415  
E-mail : chinnartea@gmail.com, Phone : (0484) 2667653

#### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED		
	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2021
<b>1 Revenue from Operations</b>	<b>726.58</b>	<b>431.36</b>	<b>773.07</b>	<b>2,379.65</b>	<b>2,338.14</b>	
(a) Revenue from Operations	726.58	431.36	773.07	2,379.65	2,338.14	
(b) Other Income	6.85	0.84	24.88	29.92	26.20	
<b>2 Total Income</b>	<b>733.43</b>	<b>432.20</b>	<b>797.95</b>	<b>2,409.57</b>	<b>2,364.35</b>	
<b>3 Expenditure</b>						
(a) Change in Inventories of Finished goods, stock-in-trade and work in progress	278.40	(204.56)	288.22	13.98	(149.86)	
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	80.07	33.89	94.83	249.93	287.14	
(c) Cost of material consumed	0.00	19.70	57.69	200.12	235.65	
(d) Stores, Spares & packing materials Expenses	5.94	29.04	51.52	130.40	221.67	
(e) Employee benefits Expenses	399.08	368.99	346.99	1,575.48	1,491.61	
(f) Finance Costs	43.57	44.39	32.95	183.50	118.56	
(g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	8.82	8.64	11.86	34.32	45.42	
(h) Power, Fuel & Water Expenses	29.53	38.97	28.50	166.94	141.43	
(i) Other Expenses	96.11	90.11	86.43	360.99	260.98	
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>941.51</b>	<b>429.17</b>	<b>998.99</b>	<b>2,915.66</b>	<b>2,652.61</b>	
<b>4 Profit/(Loss) from operations before Exceptional Item Tax (2-3)</b>	<b>(208.07)</b>	<b>3.02</b>	<b>(201.03)</b>	<b>(506.09)</b>	<b>(288.26)</b>	
<b>5 Exceptional Item</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>216.17</b>	<b>-</b>	
<b>6 Profit/(Loss) from operations before Tax (4-5)</b>	<b>(208.07)</b>	<b>3.02</b>	<b>15.12</b>	<b>(506.09)</b>	<b>(72.10)</b>	
<b>7 Tax expense</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	
<b>8 Profit for the period (6-7)</b>	<b>(208.07)</b>	<b>3.02</b>	<b>15.12</b>	<b>(506.09)</b>	<b>(72.10)</b>	
<b>9 Other Comprehensive Income</b>						
A. (i) items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	127.34	-	11.12	127.34	11.12	
B. (i) items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	127.34	-	11.12	127.34	11.12	
<b>10 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9)</b>	<b>(80.73)</b>	<b>3.02</b>	<b>26.24</b>	<b>(378.75)</b>	<b>(60.97)</b>	
<b>11 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value/ShareRs.10/-)</b>	<b>157.50</b>	<b>157.50</b>	<b>157.50</b>	<b>157.50</b>	<b>157.50</b>	
<b>12 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year</b>						
<b>13 Earnings Per Share (EPS) - (not annualised) in Rs</b>						
a) Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	(13.21)	0.19	0.96	(32.13)	(4.58)	
b) Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	(13.21)	0.19	0.96	(32.13)	(4.58)	
<b>14 Public shareholding</b>						
- Number of shares	4,02,432	4,02,432	4,02,432	4,02,432	4,02,432	
- Percentage of shareholding	25.55%	25.55%	25.55%	25.55%	25.55%	
<b>15 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>						
(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
(b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of shares	11,72,568	11,72,568	11,72,568	11,72,568	11,72,568	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	74.45%	74.45%	74.45%	74.45%	74.45%	

### GEMSTONE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Reg. Off.: 502-B, Padmavati Heights, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Shradhdhanand Road Ext, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 057  
CIN: L65990MH1994PLC081749; Email: gemstoneltd@gmail.com; Website: www.gemstoneltd.com

#### Extracts of the statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022

(Amount in 'Lakhs' except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	3,367	91,321	51,777
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(36,072)	28,269	(67,261)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(36,072)	28,269	(67,261)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(43,425)	20,916	(81,020)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Re. 1/- each)	747,500	747,500	747,500
Earning per equity share			
Basic	(0.058)	0.028	(0.108)
Diluted	(0.058)	0.028	(0.108)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Result for the quarter and year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com).  
Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.

**By Order of the Board**  
**For Gemstone Investments Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Dhara Brahmhatt**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06433270

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 28/05/2022

### INDIA HOME LOAN LIMITED

Regd. Office: 504/504A, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Nirmal Ecstasy, Jalshankar Dosa Road, Mulund (W) Mumbai - 400080  
Tel No. 022 - 25683353/54/55 Email Id: ihli@ymail.com Website: www.indiahomeloan.co.in

#### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	684.77	873.03	732.11	3,048.72
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	138.08	96.91	91.23	396.44
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	138.08	96.91	91.23	396.44
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	63.54	6.99	72.79	191.54
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	64.63	6.38	75.03	194.01
Equity Share capital	1428.18	1428.18	1428.18	1428.18
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2678.29
Earnings Per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)				
Basic	0.45	0.04	0.51	1.36
Diluted	0.45	0.04	0.51	1.36

**Note:** The above extract of the detailed format of quarterly/Annual Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the stock Exchange website(www.bseindia.com) and on company website (www.indiahomeloan.co.in)

**FOR INDIA HOME LOAN LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Mahesh Pujara**  
Managing Director

Date : 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2022  
Place : Mumbai

### SHIVAGRICO IMPLEMENTS LIMITED

CIN. L28910MH1979PLC021212  
Regd Off.: A-1, Adinath Apt, 281, Tardeo Road, Mumbai-400007, Tel : 23893022/23  
Email: shivimpl@shivagrigo.com Website: www.shivagrigo.com

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER \ YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2022

(In terms of Regulations 47 (1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.)

(₹ in Lacs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	as on 31-03-2022	as on 31-03-2021	as on 31-03-2022	as on 31-03-2021
Total Income from operations ( Net )	1,115.63	1,172.01	4,886.72	3,828.02
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	1.76	4.17	76.95	9.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax ( after extra ordinary items )	1.76	4.17	76.95	9.90
Equity Share Capital	501.36	501.36	501.36	501.36
Reserves ( excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of the Previous year	-	-	211.81	119.26
Earning Per Share ( before extra ordinary items)				
Basic :	0.04	0.08	1.53	0.20
Diluted :	0.04	0.08	1.53	0.20
Earning Per Share ( after extraordinary items)				
Basic :	0.04	0.08	1.53	0.20
Diluted :	0.04	0.08	1.53	0.20

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/year Results for the period ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 filed with the stock exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial results are available in the "Investors" section of the company's website (www.shivagrigo.com) and on the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com)

**For Shivagrigo Implements Ltd**  
Sd/-  
**Hemant Ranawat**  
Executive Director & CFO

Place :- Falna  
Date :- 27-05-2022

### ZENITH FIBRES LIMITED

CIN: L40100MH1989PLC054580  
205, Marol Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Marol Co-Op. Ind. Estate Ltd., M.V. Road, J.B. Nagar Post, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 059.  
Tel.: 022-28599428 • E-Mail: mumbai@zenithfibres.com • URL: www.zenithfibres.com

#### Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,576.22	1,058.88	1,145.38	5,400.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	56.45	73.30	53.67	370.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	56.45	73.30	53.67	370.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.76	51.20	40.41	279.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	48.99	51.20	31.32	282.75
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)	394.41	394.41	394.41	394.41
7	Earnings per equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
(1) Basic (₹)	1.16	1.30	1.02	7.09	
(2) Diluted (₹)	1.16	1.30	1.02	7.09	

**Note:** The above is an Extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and approved by Board on 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2022. The format of the standalone quarterly results are available on the website of the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zenithfibres.com).

**By Order of the Board of Directors**  
Sd/-  
**Sanjeev Rungta**  
(Executive Chairman)  
DIN:00053602

Date : 28.5.2022  
Place : VADODARA

### DCM LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit Nos. 2050-2052, 2nd Floor, Plaza-II, Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi - 110006  
E-mail: investors@dcm.in Phone: 011-41539170 CIN: L74899DL1889PLC000004

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2022

[In terms of regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		For the quarter ended		For the year ended			For the quarter ended		For the year ended		
		March 31, 2022 Audited	December 31, 2021 Audited	March 31, 2021 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2021 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited	December 31, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2021 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2021 Audited
1	Total income from operations	93	9	24	110	50	1,976	1,743	1,381	6,977	4,740
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	860	(275)	(316)	1,743	(1,997)	1,131	140	14	3,215	(1,741)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	860	(275)	(316)	1,778	(1,997)	1,052	83	33	3,017	(1,784)
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)]	888	(259)	(225)	1,854	(1,933)	1,087	99	143	3,101	(1,712)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868
6	Other equity	-	-	-	(526)	(2,380)	-	-	-	(674)	(3,774)
7	Earnings/ (loss) per equity share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)										
	Basic EPS (₹)	4.60	(1.47)	(1.69)	9.52	(10.69)	5.63	0.44	0.18	16.15	(9.55)
	Diluted EPS (₹)	4.60	(1.47)	(1.69)	9.52	(10.69)	5.63	0.44	0.18	16.15	(9.55)

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting(s) held on May 28, 2022. The Audit Report of the Statutory Auditors has been filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.dcm.in.

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
**For DCM Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Jitendra Tuli**  
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 28 May 2022

### CENTRAL RAILWAY

#### E-TENDER NOTICE

NGP-TDC-ELECT-2022-23/03  
Date: 26/05/2022

\*Augmentation of existing power supply arrangement i.e. Replacement of existing traction transformer (i.e. 2 No. 220/25kV 20 MVA at Kalaakhar TSS, 2 Nos 132/25 kv 13.5 MVA at Ghoradongri TSS, 1 Nos 132/25 kv,13.5 MVA at Pandhuma TSS, 2 Nos 132/25 (V,13.5 MVA at Katol TSS, 2 Nos 220/25 kv 20MVA at Kalmeswar TSS, 2 No. 220/25 kv 20 MVA at Warora & 2 no. 220/25 kv 20 MVA Vivekanand Nagar) by 30/42 MVA, Traction Transformer along with associated equipments and modification to existing feeding post to suit third line in Itarsi - Nagpur & Wardha-Ballarashah section of C. Rly Nagpur Division. \* Estimated Cost of the work: ₹ 9,17,08,176.72/-; Cost of Tender Form: NIL, Earnest Money Deposit: ₹ 6,08,600/- Completion Period: 24 Months. Date and Time of Submission of Tender: On 27.06.2022 up to 15.00 Hrs. Date and Time of Opening of Tender: On 27.06.2022 at 15.15 Hrs. Web Address: Details on Railway website www.irps.gov.in

VAPL1842 Deputy CEE (Cont.), Nagpur  
RailMadad Helpline 139

### TEMBO GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L29253MH2010PLC204331  
Registered Office: Plot No. PAP-D-146-147, Turbhe MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Opp. Balmer Lawrie Van Leer Co, Turbhe Navi Mumbai - 400 705,  
Tel: 22 27620641 | Website: www.nut-clamp.com

#### Extract of the Audited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Year Ended & Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31st March, 2022 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,687.11	4,048.50	17,544.80	10,399.43	5,604.79	17,790.61	10,467.04	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	421.96	207.34	458.68	409.17	404.8	189.95	429.50	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	318.53	185.39	344.52	409.17	300.6	172.70	315.34	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	319.02	185.39	345.01	306.52	301.1	172.70	315.83	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	319.02	185.39	345.01	306.52	301.1	172.70	315.83	
6	Equity share capital				1004.6			1004.6	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				136			131	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	• Basic:	3.17	1.85	3.43	3.05	2.99	1.72		